



ଓଡିଶା ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ୍ ଶକ୍ତି ସଂଚାରଣ ନିଗମ ଲି.ଃ.
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
Regd. Office: Janpath: Bhubaneswar-751022.
O/o Sr General Manager(CPC), OPTCL
Telephone: (0674) 2541801 (FAX No. 0674-2542964), Website: www.optcl.co.in
CIN: U4102OR2004SGC007553

CORRIGENDUM NO-01

TO TENDER NOTICE NO-CPC-31/2023-24
&
TENDER SPECIFICATION NO.
SGM-CPC-e-Tender- Raigarh-31/2023-24

Attention of participating bidders in the aforesaid tender is drawn for the followings,

- 1- The scheduled date of the bid submission and opening is rescheduled for NIT no-CPC-31/2023-24 as below.

SI no	DESCRIPTION	EXISTING SCHEDULE	REVISED SCHEDULE
1	Online request of tender document at www.tenderwizard.com./OPTCL	Up to Date 01.02.2024 (12.45 hrs)	Up to Date 09.02.2024 (16.45 hrs)
2	Last date & time of online submission of bid document	Up to Date 01.02.2024(13.00 hrs)	Up to Date 09.02.2024(17.00 hrs)
3	Date & time of online opening of Techno-Commercial bid	Date 02.02.2024 (11.00hrs)	Date 12.02.2024 (11.00hrs)

- 2- SL No. -19 &20 of commercial Data sheet of Table-FIN-1 & Table FIN-2 shall be revised as below.

SI No	Existing Clause	Revised clause
SI No-19 of Data commercial sheet (MAAT Schedule)-FIN-1	The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) requirement of the bidder (The Average of Best Three Financial Years out of the Last Five Financial Years preceding to the year of IFB) as indicated in the following Table-Fin-1 shall not be less than Rs.34.87 Crore [(Estimated Cost/ Schedule Completion Period in Years) x 1.5]	The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) requirement of the bidder (The Average of Best Three Financial Years out of the Last Five Financial Years preceding to the year of IFB) as indicated in the following Table-Fin-1 shall not be less than Rs.47,39,83,056 [(Estimated Cost/ Schedule Completion Period in Years) x 1.5]
SI No-20 of Data commercial sheet (MAAT Schedule)-FIN-2	Bidder shall be financially sound and stable. The liquid assets (Cash at Bank & Fixed Deposit) and Un-Utilised credit facility (both Fund & Non-Fund based) available from bank(s) duly certified by the Bank(s),	Bidder shall be financially sound and stable. The liquid assets (Cash at Bank & Fixed Deposit) and Un-Utilised credit facility (both Fund & Non-Fund based) available from bank(s) duly certified by the Bank(s), within one

	within one Month prior to the date of originally scheduled date of bid opening as indicated in the following format (Fin – 2) should not be less than 15% ,i.e., Rs.3.49 crore (Fifteen Percent) of estimated cost of the package(s)/works.	Month prior to the date of originally scheduled date of bid opening as indicated in the following format (Fin – 2) should not be less than 15% ,i.e., Rs. 7,10,97,459 (Fifteen Percent) of estimated cost of the package(s)/works.
--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

K. S. Mittal
31.01.24
Chief General Manager (CPC)